Town of Mammoth Lakes

Mammoth Lakes.

P.O. Box 1609 Mammoth Lakes, CA, 93546

> Ph: (760) 965-3602 Fax: (760) 934-7493

TO: MAYOR, MEMBERS OF THE TOWN COUNCIL, TOWN ATTORNEY, AND

NEWS MEDIA

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING

OF THE MAMMOTH LAKES TOWN COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting of the Town Council of the Town of

Mammoth Lakes was called by the Council to be held on Wednesday, November 16, 2016

commencing at 2:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber/Suite Z, Minaret Shopping Center, 437 Old

Mammoth Road.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of:

JOINT MEETNG WITH THE MONO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1. Discussion regarding items raised during the recent "community conversation" convened

by Supervisor Corless and Mayor Pro Tem Wentworth.

2. Update regarding the Town's Solid Waste Feasibility Study.

3. Overview regarding Enhanced Infrastructure Financing Districts (EIFDs).

4. Update regarding Red's Meadow Road Reconstruction Project and potential Federal

Lands Access Program (FLAP) grant application.

5. Update regarding the new County Facility/Civic Center planning.

6. Update regarding Mammoth Yosemite Airport.

Dated: November 10, 2016

Jamie Gray, Town Clerk